

8

SLP(C)No. 12651 OF 2001

ITEM No.38

Court No.10

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12651/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2001 in CA 2824/00
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PRAKASH YASHWANT AMBEDKAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 22/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. SV. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Grover, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel seeks leave to delete respondent No.3
from the array of parties at his risk and cost. It is ordered
accordingly. We are told that the appeal arising out of
SLP(C)No.3037 of 2001 has been dismissed. Learned counsel for
the petitioner, however, seeks time to look into the matter.
The case is adjourned for two weeks.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master